TOWN OF BOKCHITO, OKLAHOMA
RESOLUTION NO. 2021-008

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2021-2022 BUDGET
FOR THE TOWN OF BOKCHITO, OKLAHOMA

WHEREAS, It is required by Bokchito Municipal Code and Oklahoma State Statute that the
Chief Executive Officer has to prepare and submit a proposed budget to the Board of Trustees
each fiscal year beginning July 1% and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees have reviewed the proposed budget, held and public hearing
and made revisions as it deemed desirable; and

WHEREAS, The Oklahoma Statutes provides that the Chief Executive Officer, when authorized

by the appropriate governing body by resolution shall amend annual budgets as limited by law;
and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the Town of Bokchito recognizes the necessity of
amending the 2021-2022 fiscal year budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
TOWN OF BOKCHITO, OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. The Town of Bokchito budget beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022
is hereby amended as follows:

GENERAL FUND REVENUE INCREASE
Municipal Court/Police — Auto Insurance Payment For Accident - $3,920.30
Municipal Court/Police — OKOHS Grant Funding - $48,504.66

GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS DECREASE
Municipal Court/Police — Repair to Vehicle after Accident - $3,920.30
Municipal Court/Police — Purchase Radio Communication Equip. $48,504.66

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND INCREASE
Police Reserve — Donations for Police Memorial $4,700.00

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND DECREASE
Police Reserve — Bokchito Police Fallqu@tﬁﬁG@;‘,’Memorial $4,700.00

WM G ORATES %,
\\\ y ‘.‘\1? ........ O ’//'
ADOPTED BY THE BOAR[}‘@T@@@E%@ TH
I3TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 /40 % s

OWN OF BOKCHITO THIS

Z \,‘."-_ .‘ - & }
ATTEST: e <3P Satey Keirsey ATAYOR (R I e
'A’,/!f'/'ff?‘o' O\ff\\’?:\\\\\ ey VL)
&quT%OKW/}/ AR DEC 17 2091
State Ay liter
Haylel Lowrey, CLERK/TREASURER s 55.—-:;-1’;»2!-&3}

1 Mw



FUND: GENERAL

AMENDMENT # 1

DEPARTMENT NAME

MUNICIPAL COURT/POLICE 2021-008
MUNICIPAL COURT/POLICE 2021-008

APPROVED AND PASSED BY RESOLUTION:

TOWN OF BOKCHITO, OKLAHOMA
FY 2021-2022
BUDGET AMENDMENT

ESTIMATED REVENUE APPROPRIATIONS

RESOLUTION NO.

TOTALS

12/13/2021

DECREASE
$3,920.30
$48,504.66

INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE
$3,920.30
$48,504.66

$52,424.96 $52,424.96

EXPLANATION .
Auto Insurance Payment / Vehicle Repair
OKOHS Grant / Purchase Radio Equipment



FUND: SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
AMENDMENT # 1

DEPARTMENT NAME

POLICE RESERVE 2021-008

APPROVED AND PASSED BY RESOLUTION:

TOWN OF BOKCHITO, OKLAHOMA
FY 2021-2022
BUDGET AMENDMENT

ESTIMATED REVENUE APPROPRIATIONS

RESOLUTION NO.

TOTALS

12/13/2021 .

INCREASE DECREASE INCREASE DECREASE
$4,700.00 $4,700.00
$4,700.00 $4,700.00

EXPLANATION
Police memorial donation/Cost of memorial





